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Fig. 1 for Question 2

Climate graphs for humid and seasonally humid tropical areas

Annual climate Manaus, Brazil (latitude 3°S)

A Humid tropical

Annual climate Kano, Nigeria (latitude 12°N)

B Seasonally humid tropical

J

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

0
F M A M J J

month

ra
in

fa
ll 

in
 m

m

te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 in
 °

C

A S O N D

J

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

0
F M A M J J

month

ra
in

fa
ll 

in
 m

m

te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 in
 °

C

A S O N D



3

9696/22/INSERT/M/J/13© UCLES 2013 [Turn over

Fig. 2 for Question 4

An area of tidal sedimentation and coastal salt marsh
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Fig. 3 for Question 5

Two types of mass movement affecting slopes
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Photographs A and B for Question 8

Desert landforms

Photograph A

Photograph B 
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